



## EU CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY In accordance with the requirements of the Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU. This is to certify that the Quality Management System of: Stork Nederland B.V. Van Deventerlaan 121, 3528 AG Utrecht, **The Netherlands** has been assessed against the requirements of Annex III, Module D1 of the above Directive and conforms to the requirements for the products shown below: Piping, piping systems, thermal pressure equipment / installations and/or pressure vessels from carbon steel, stainless steel and/or various alloys Approval is subject to the continued maintenance of the quality system in accordance with the requirements of the above Directive for the product(s) listed on the attached schedule. Authorisation is hereby given to use the Notified Body Identification Number in accordance with the requirements of the specified Directive in relation to the products as identified above. 0343/PED/D1/RQA9732453 13 March 2024 13 March 2024 22 February 2027

Certificate No.: **Original Approval:** 

**Current Issue:** 

Certificate Expiry:

Notified Body No. 0343

Keval Nikam on behalf of LRQA Nederland B.V.

LRQA Nederland B.V. (Reg. no. 24247948) is a private limited company registered in the Netherlands with registered office at George Hintzenweg 77, 3068 AX Rotterdam. A subsidiary of LRQA Group Limited.

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.





## CERTIFICATE SCHEDULE 0343/PED/D1/RQA9732453

In accordance with the requirements of the Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU

## Stork Nederland B.V. Van Deventerlaan 121, 3528 AG Utrecht, The Netherlands

## **Product(s):**

None at this issue.

Production Sites	Address
Stork Nederland B.V. (Elsloo)	Business Park Stein 318
	6181 MC Elsloo
	The Netherlands
Stork Nederland B.V. (Groningen)	Euvelgunnerweg 12
	9723 CT Groningen
	The Netherlands

Schedule Issue: Date of Schedule Issue:

Notified Body No. 0343

01 13 March 2024 var

Keval Nikam on behalf of LRQA Nederland B.V.

LRQA Nederland B.V. (Reg. no. 24247948) is a private limited company registered in the Netherlands with registered office at George Hintzenweg 77, 3068 AX Rotterdam. A subsidiary of LRQA Group Limited.

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

PQA

RQA

RQ/